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Letter Repott
Disposal of Soil

Cademartori Trucking
1833 Peralta Street

!
Qakland CA |

!
Dear Mr. Aten: :
\

This letter report summarizes our disposal of soil that was stockpiled on your property. Thqﬁ
stockpiled soil resulted from tank removal and contaminated soil overexcavation conducted, in
1990 and 1991, at 1833 Peralta Street, Oakland CA (Figure 1).

I
BACKGROUND |
The property is currently operated as a motor-freight facility. ;

In July 1990, two gasoline tanks and a waste oil tank were removed. During tank removal,| |
approximately 40 cubic yards of contaminated soil were excavated and stockpiled at the

property.

I In January 1991, approximately 50 cubic yards of contaminated soil were overexcavated frme

the tank excavations and stockpiled at the property.
Trucking using a backhoe.

|

Since excavation, the soil has been stockpiled onsite and aerated occasionally by Cademartbri
i
CHARACTERIZATION |

!

At the request of the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health, Streamborn |
collected three composite samples from the stockpile in August 1993. The samples were |
analyzed for the following compounds: :
|
* Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Diesel .
¢ Total Petroleurn Hydrocarbons as Motor Oil :
+ Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline i

* Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Xylenes
* Reactivity, Corrosivity, and Ignitability (1 of the 3 samples)

Analytical results are summarized in Table 1.

ail: P.O. Box 8330, Berkeley CA 94707-8330 Office: 900 Santa Fe Avenue,{ Albany CA 94706



Patrick Aten 24 June 1998 Page 2 of 2
In March 1998, after being funded by the California Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund,
Cademartori Trucking elected to dispose of the soil at a landfill,

On 2 April 1998, in accordance with profiling requirements of Vasco Road Landfill, Streamborn
collected a composite sample from the stockpile. The sample was analyzed for the following

compounds: ;

+ Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline

* Volatile Organic Compounds

* Semivolatile Organic Compounds

+ CAM 17 (total) Metals
The analytical results (Table 1) met Vasco Road Landfill acceptance criteria.
Documentation for the sampling and analysis, conducted in August 1993 and April 1998, is
attached. The chain-of-custody forms are included in Attachment 1, the laboratory data reports
are contained in Attachment 2, and the landfill waste profile is presented in Attachment 3,

DISPOSAL

On 12-13 May 1998, the stockpiled soil (approximately 93 cubic yards/120 tons) was transported
to Vasco Road Landfill for disposal. Transportation was performed under nonhazardous waste
manifest (Attachment 4) by N & J Trucking (Hayward CA) and Michael Stoner (Castro Valley
CA).
If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

STREAMBORN

Mark W, Buscheck
Geologist

Attachments

ce: Jennifer Eberle, Alameda County Department of Environmental Health

STREAMBORN



Table 1

Results of Sampling of Stockpiled Soil

Cademartori Trucking
1833 Peralta Street, Oakland CA

Sample Location Soil Stockpile

Sample Designation Stockpile Comp 1 Stockpile Comp 2 | Stockpile Comp 3 Cad|Stockpile

Sample Date 23 August 1993 23 August 1993 23 August 1993 2 April 1998

Sample Collected By Streamborn Streamborn Streamborn Streamborn

Sample Depth (feet into stockpile) 15-2 15-2 15-2 1.5-2

Sample Type Composite Composite Composite Composite
(4 subsamples) {4 subsamples) {4 subsamples) (4 subsamples)

Soil Type Sand with Silt Sand with Silt Sand with Silt Sand with Silt

(SP-SM) . (SP-SM) (SP-SM) (SP-SM)

Qdor or Staining None None None None

Reactivity No Not measured

Corrosivity (pH) 6.7 Not measured

[gnitability No Not measured

TPH-Diesel (mg/kg) 17 13 43 Not measured

TPH-Motor Oil (mg/kg) 160 120 370 Not imeasured

TPH-Gasoline (mg/kg}

"<l

Py

T 20.005

Benzene by EPA Method 8020 (mg/kg) Not measure
Toluene by EPA Method 8020 (mg/kg) <0.005: Not measured
Ethylbenzene by EPA Method 8020 (mg/kg) <0.005 Not }measured

Xylenes by EPA Method 8020 (mg/kg)

<0.005.. -

00

Not measured

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method
8240 (mg/kg)

Not measured

Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA

Not measured

Method 8270 (mg/kg)
Total Metals
Antimony (mg/kg) Not measured
Arsenic {mg/kg) Not measured
Barium (mg/kg) Not measured
Beryllium (mg/kg) Not measured
Cadmium (mgfkg) Not measuored
Chromium (mg/kg) Not measured
Cobalt (mg/kg) Not measured
Copper (mg/kg) Not measured
Lead {(mg/kg) Not measured
Mercury (mg/kg) Not measured
Molybdenum (mg/kg) Not measured
Nickel (mg/kg) Not measured
Selenium (mg/kg) Not measured
Silver (mg/kg) Not measured
Thallium (mg/kg) Not measured
Vanadium (mg/kg) Not measured
Zinc (mg/kg) Not measured
General Notes i

(a) TPH = total petroleum hydrocarbons. BTEX = benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes.

(b} < denotes parameter below detection limits (shaded values). Detection limits for Volatile Organic Compounds (EPA
Method 8240) and Semivolatile Organic Compounds (EPA Method 8270} varied by compound, as is normal.

©) Laboratory analyses performed by Chromatab (Pleasanton CA).

,]FTREAMBQRN
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ATTACHMENT 1

Chain-of-Custody Forms

|
lST REAMBORN
!
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STREAMBORN CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY FORM

Project Name: Cademartori Trucking Project Location: 1833 Peralta Street, Oakland CA Project Number: P15
Sampler: Ken Chiang Laboratory: Chromalab Laboratory Number:
: SUBM #: 9308303
Matrix Type Turnaround ¢ CLIENT: STREAM
DUE: 09/07/93
& REF:
£l g B |5
§ g %) g{. j=~3 E
= . - Q
S| € FIA|g|a
O g |e Dl wl &2
el O |3 o 2IE13|=
Fls| = |SlslB|2|=] 8|3
. e| 8 © 3 = o = < =
g{8|l=s| el g |18|EIZ(S|B 12|
Sample 21 &S| EIS] 2 |8lE|s|B|acig|n S Sampler | Laboratory
Designation | Date | Time | G| B {> [O|J|2 | & |£ |E|F [w|= =l fall - Comments | Comments
Stockpile |23 X X | 1 | Liner X|X|X|X Composited in
Comp 1-23 | August [/2: & the field from 4
Aug 93 1993 subsamples
Stockpile 23 X X | 1 Liner XXX Composited in
Comp 2-23 | August 12N the field from 4
Aug 93 1993 : subsamples
Stockpile 23 X X | 1| Liner X|X|X Composited in
Comp 3-23 | August /- the field from 4
Aug 93 1993 GO subsamples

Note: Sampler and laboratory to observe preservative, condition, integrity, etc. of samples and record (under "Comments") any exceptions from standard protocols.

- Reeetved By:

Date: -

Time:-

Relinquished By:

- Relinguished By: - - z, /7‘{—2—//—/\' -
J

Received By:

Date:

Time:

_STREAMBORN Mail: P.O. Box 9504, Berkeley CA 94709-0504 Office: 900 Santa Fe Ave, Albany CA 94706 510/528-4234 Fax: 528-2613

503/@3¢A-—§$
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CLIENT: GTREAR
BUE 3 GBS TE % C%/[

REF Bed2110

Project Name: Cademartori Trucking Project Location: 1833 Peralta Street, Oakland CA Project Number: PO15
Sampler: Mark Buscheck Laboratory: Chromalab Laboratory Number:
Matrix Type | Containers Tumaround Analyses
@ =)
> & N
AlR|IE|s|e|S
[}] By | o= o [
o = ZlE1gid|g|=
@ | = § Slg S| S12ld |
R I N HHEEEREE
Sample =|E|&[{B|E|= g |25 Zln |9 E|E Sampler Laboratory
TP . 3 FlE[S|21 5 [L]21e S| |@lig &
Designation Date |Time| @ Iz |=> |0 |0|&] & |E|E2 IS8 | Bl Comments Comments
Cad Stockpile 2-Apr98 (8:00 X Xf 1 |liner XX XXX Composited in
field from 4
subsamples

Note: Sampler and laboratory to observe preservative, condition, integrity, etc. of samples and record (under "Comments”) any exceptions from standard protocols.

Relinquished By: W‘%,% Received B}%{ Date: 7( /-g’/ // Time: / ; Z /
Relinquished By: / W Received B}/ ﬁ /)W Date: (/ﬂb / 9(_( Time: / Qéo

STREAMBORN Mail: PO Box 8330, Berkeley CA 94707-8330 Ofﬁce 900 Santa Fe Ave, élémy CA 94706 510/528-4234 Fax: 528-2613
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Laboratory Data Reports
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CHROMALAB, INC. i

, 5 DAYS TURNAROUND
Environmental Laboratory (1094) !

August 27, 1993 ChromaLab File No.: 9308303
STREAMBORN CONSULTING SERVICES |
Attn: Ken Chiang

RE: One so0il sample for reactivity, corrosivity, and 1gn1tab111ty
(RCI) analyses.

Project Name: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING

Project Number: P15 ,
Date Sampled: August 23, 1993 Date Submitted: August 23, 1993
Date Analyzed: August 26, 1993 . f

RESULTS:

Sample I.D. Reactivity Corrosivity anitabhlitv
STOCKPILE COMP 1-23 No PH 6.7 No ;
BLANK No PH 7.0 No '
METHOD OF CA Title CA Title CA Tltle

ANALYSIS SEC.66261.23(1-4) SEC.66261.22 SEC.66261.21

Chromal.ab, Inc.

7 Vgt

Carol M. House Eric Tam
Analyst Laboratory Director
cg

2239 Omega Road,#1 ® San Ramon, California 94583
(510} 831-1788 & Facsimile {510} 831-8798 ‘
Federal ID #68-0140157



5 DAYS TURNAROUND

CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmentat Laboratory {(1094)

September 7, 1993 ChromaLab File No.: 9308303
STREAMBORN CONSULTING SERVICES

Attn: Ken Chiang

RE; Three soil samples for Diesel and Motor 0il analysis

Project Name: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING
Project Number: P15

Date Sampled: August 23, 1993 Date Submitted: August 23, 1993
Date Extracted: Sept. 3, 1993 Date Analyzed: Sept. 3, 1993
RESULTS:
Sample Diesel Motor Oil%*
1.D. (g /Kq) (mg /Kq)
STOCKPILE COMP 1-23 17 160
STOCKPILE COMP 2-23 13 120
STOCKPILE COMP 3-23 43 | 370
BLANK N.D. N.D.
SPIKE RECOVERY 95% -
DUP SPIKE RECOVERY 01% ———
DETECTION LIMIT 1.0 10.0
METHOD OF ANALYSIS 3550/8015 3550/8015

*Unknown oil that has a lower boiling point than motor oil
quantified as motor oil.

Chromalalb, Inc.

(ldn g

Alex Tam Eric Tam
Analytical Chemist Laboratory Director
cc

2239 Omega Road,#1 ® San Ramon, California 94583
(510) 831-1788 & Facsimile (810} 831-8798
Federal 1D #68-01401567



CHROMALAB, INC. y

5 DAYS TURNAROUND
Environmental Laboratory (1094)

September 7, 1993 ChromalLab File No.: 9308303
STREAMBORN CONSULTING SERVICES

Attn: Ken Chiang

RE: Three soil samples for Gasoline and BTEX analysis

Project Name: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING
Project Number: P15

Date Sampled: August 23, 1993 Date Submitted: August 23; 1993
Date Analyzed: September 3, 1993
RESULTS: {
Ethyl Total
Sample Gasoline Benzene Toluene Benzene Xylenes
I.D. (ma/Ka) (ug/Kq) (ug/Kg) (ua/Kg) (pa/Kg)
STOCKPILE COMP 1-23 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
STOCKPILE COMP 2-23 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
STOCKPILE COMP 3-23 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
BLANK N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
SPIKE RECOVERY 103% 107% 104% 112% 110%
DUP SPIKE RECOVERY ——— 97% 96% 100% 99%
DETECTION LIMIT 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
METHOD OF ANALYSIS 5030/8015 8020 8020 8020 3020

ChromaLab, Inc.

Billy Eric Tam
Analytical Chemist Laboratory Director

ccC

2239 Omega Road,#1 ® San Ramon, California 94583
{510} 831-1788 ® Facsimile (510} 831-8798
Federal ID #68-0140157
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CHROMALAB, INC.
Environmental Setvices (SDB)
April 16, 1998 Submission #: 9804054
STREAMBORN ‘

Atten: Mark Buscheck

Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING Project#: bPQ1s
Received: April 2, 1998

re: One sample for CAM 17 METALS analysis.
Method: EPA 3050A/6010A/7471A Nov 1880

Client Sample ID: CAD STOCKPILE

Spl#: 178537 Matrix: SOIL Extracted: April 6, 15958
Sampled: April 2, 1998 Run#: 11994 Analyzed: April 7, 1998
REPORTING BLANK BLANK DILUTION
RESULT LIMIT RESULT SPIKE FACTOR
ANALYTE (mg/Kqg) {mg/Kqg) (mg/Kq) (%) I
ANTIMONY N.D. 2.0 - N.D. 103 i
ARSENIC 1.9 1.0 N.D. 102 1
BARIUM 76 1.0 N.D. 99.5
BERYLLIUM N.D. 0.50 N.D. 94.7
CADMIUM N.D. 0.50 N.D. 95.1
CHRCMIUM 20 1.0 N.D. 98.3 1
COBALT 3.9 1.0 N.D. 97.0
COPPER 37 1.0 N.D, 109 ]
LEAD 22 1.0 N.D. 98.1 ]
MOLYBDENUM N.D. 1.0 N.D. 102 1
NICKEL 18 1.0 N.D. 96.5
SELENIUM N.D. 2.0 N.D, 100
SILVER N.D. 1.0 N.D. 107
THALLIUM N.D. 1.0 N.D. 107 1
VANADIUM 16 1.0 N.D. 103
ZINC 96 1.0 N.D. 98.8 ]
ohn 8. Labash I
.Inorganics Supervisor
510-528-2613 m ome 1220 Quarry Lane » Pleasanton, California 94566-4756 R—
(510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510} 484-1096 '

Federal ID #68-0140157



A —————

CHROMALAB, INC.

R —— .
E SDB)

nvironmental Services (
April 15, 1998 Submission #: 9804054

STREAMBORN
Atten: Mark Buscheck

Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING Project#: PO15
Received: April 2, 1998

re: One sample for Gasoline analysis.
Method: 8015Mod

Client Sample ID: CAD STOCKPILE

Spl#: 178537 Matrix: SOIL :
Sampled: April 2, 1998 Run#:12199 Analyzed: April 15, 1998
REPORTING BLANK BLANK DILUTION
RESULT LIMIT RESULT SPIKE FACTOR
ANALYTE _{(ma/Kqg) (mcr/ Kqg) (ma/Kqg) (96
GASOLINE N.D. 1. " N.D. 1
i
Vincent Vancil Mi chael Veron
Chemist Operations Manage o

510-528-2613
PH V132 O3 BTEXQCO22!

VINCE 15:01

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, California 94566-4756
(510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal ID #68-0140157

IHE E I EE BN I I BN B EE By BE BN O gm e BN B B



CHROMALAB, INC.

I ————

Environmental Services (SDB)

April 15, 1998 A Submission #: 9804054

STREAMBORN
Atten: Mark Buscheck

Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING Project#: PO015
Received: April 2, 1998

re: Blank spike and duplicate report for Gasoline analysis.

~Method: 8015Mod

Matrix: SCIL

Lab Run#: 12189 Analyzed: April 15, 1998
Spike
Spike Amount Amount Found Spike Recov .;;
BSP Dup BSP Dup .BSP Dup Control % R
Analyte (mg/Kq) (mg/Kg) (%) (%) Limits RPD__Lim
GASOLINE 0.500 0.500 0.443 0.426 88.6 85.2 75-125 3.91 3.

BS Smpl #: 180806

BSD Smpl #: 180807 1220 Quarry Lane » Pleasanton, California 84566-4756 T —

(510) 484-1919 = Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal |D #68-0140157
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' CHROMALAB, INC.

*——-_“
Environmental Services (SDB)
April 15, 1998 Submission #: 9804054
STREAMBORN ‘
Atten: Mark Buscheck
Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING Project#: PO15
Received: April 2, 1998
re: Surrogate report for 1 sample for Gasoline analysis.
Method: 8015Mod
Lab Run#: 12199
Matrix: SOIL
% Recovery
Sample# Client Sample ID Surrogate Recovered Limits
178537-1 CAD STOCKPILE 4 -BROMOFLUCROBENZENE 53 .0 65-135
180805-1 Reagent blank (MDB) 4 -BROMOFLUCROBENZENE 85.4 65-135
180806-1 Spiked blank (BSP) 4 -BROMOFLUOROBENZENE 72.0 65-135
180807-1 Spiked blank duplicate (BSD)4-BROMOFLUOROBENZENE 79.7 65-135

V132
0CSURR1229 VINCE 15-Apr-88 15:0

1220 Quarry Lane » Pleasanton, California 94566-4756 :
(510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1096 i
Federal ID #68-0140157 '
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CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services {(SDB}

April 6, 1998

STREAMEBORN
Atten: Mark Buscheck

Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING

Received: April 2, 1998

re: One sample for Volatile Organics by GC/MS analysis.
Method: SW846 METHOD 8240A Nov 1990

Client Sample ID: CAD STOCKPILE
Matrix: SOIL

Spl#: 178537
Sampled: April 2, 1998

ANALYTE

Run#:

RESULT

Project#:

12007

REPORTING

LIMIT

P0O15

Submigsion #: 9804054

Analyzed: April 3,

BLANK
RESULT

BLANK DILUTIO
SPIKE FACTOR

(%)

1998

ACETONE

BENZENE
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE
BROMOFORM

BROMOMETHANE

2-BUTANONE (MEK)

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
CHLOROBENZENE
CHLOROETHANE
2-CHLOROETHYLVINYLETHER
CHLOROFORM

CHLOROMETHANE
DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE

1, 1-DICHLOROETHANE

1, 2-DICHLOROETHANE

1, 2-DICHLOROBENZENE

1, 3-DICHLOROBENZENE

1, 4-DICHLOROBENZENE
1,1-DICHLOROETHENE
1,2-DICHLOROETHENE (CIS)
1,2-DICHLOROETHENE {TRANS)
1, 2-DICHLOROPROPANE
CIS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE
TRANS-1, 3-DICHLOROPROPENE
ETHYLBENZENE

2 -HEXANCNE

METHYLENE CHLORIDE
4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (MIBK)
STYRENE
1,1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE
TETRACHLOROETHENE

TOLUENE

1,1, 1-TRICHLOROETHANE
1,1, 2-TRICHLOROETHANE
TRICHLOROETHENE
TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE
TRICHLOROCTRIFLUORQETHANE
VINYL ACETATE

VINYI, CHLORIDE

TOTAL XYLENES

22 A R H R AR R E AR H M R H A A A 2 A2 A2 A

{(ug/Kq)
D

PUUUUUUDUDUCU D UUDUUNDUODD DU U 0UH gD oDU0U

(ug/Kg)
50

5.0

O O s

e O O s e s e e e .

e a2 e e . .
o0 O0OO0OOO0OC O QOOCOOOOO0OOOOCO O o0

ittt nToatnameE PR a;m

b e P P bbb b bbb b b bbb bbbk

(ug/Kq)
.D.

L‘JEJUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUOUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU

102
102
97.3
114
91.9

"M |

510-528-2613m oms

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, California 94566-4756

{510) 484-1919 « Facsimile {510) 484-1096
Federal D #68-0140157
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| CHROMALAB, INC.
3 C !

Environmental Services (SDB)

l April 6, 1998 Submission #: 9804054
page 2 :
STREAMBORN ‘
l Atten: Mark Buscheck
. Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING Project#: PQ015
Received: April 2, 1958
I re: One sample for Volatile Organics by GC/MS analysis, continued.
Method: SW846 METHOD 8240A Nov 1990
Client Sample ID: CAD STOCKPILE
I Spl#: 178537 Matrix: SOIL
Sampled: April 2, 1998 Run#: 12007 Analyzed: April 3, 1998
REPORTING BLANK BLANK DILUTION
I RESULT LIMIT RESULT SPIKE FACTOR
ANALYTE (ug/Xg) (ug/Rg) {ug/Kq) (%)
June Zhao Vﬁ_z;ael Verona
I Chemist Operations Manager
510-528-2613 rm o 1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, California 94566-4756 o1 0GOS JENE 125
l (510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1096 | ' 8

Federal ID #68-0140157



CHROMALAB, INC.

S —————

—-_;n:i:;:menlai Services (SDB)
April 9, 1998 Submission #: 9804054 I
STREAMBORN .
Atten: Mark Buscheck I
Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING Project#: PO015 I
Received: April 2, 1998
re: One sample for Semivolatile Organics (B/NAs) analysis.
Method: SW846 Method 8270A Nov 1990 l
Client Sample ID: CAD STOCKPILE
Spl#: 178537 Matrix: SOIL Extracted: April 3, 1998 I
Sampled: April 2, 1998 Run#f: 11973 Analyzed: April 3, 1998
REPORTING BLANK BLANK DILUTION
RESULT LIMIT RESULT SPIKE FACTOR l
ANALYTE (mg/Kq) (mg/Xg) (mg/Kqg) (%)
PHENOL N.D. 1.0 N.D, 69.0 10
BIS (2-CHLOROETHYL)ETHER N.D, 1.0 N.D. -~ 10
2-CHLOROCPHENOL N.D. 1.0 N.D. 82.0 10'
1,3~-DICHLOROBENZENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. -- 10
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE N.D. 1.0 N.D, 86.7 10
BENZYL ALCOHOL N.D. 2.0 N.D. - - 10
1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. -- 10
2-METHYLPHENOL N.D. 1.0 N.D. - 10
BIS (2-CHLOROISOPROPRPYL) ETHER N.D, 1.0 N.D. -- 10
4 -METHYLPHENQOL N.D. 2.0 N.D. -- i0
N-NITROSO-DI-N-PROPYLAMINE N.D. 1.0 N.D. 76,7 lOI
HEXACHLOROETHANE N.D. 1.0 N.D. - - 10
NITROBENZENE N,D. 1.0 N.D. - 10
ISOPHORONE N.D. 1.0 N.D. -- 10
2-NITROPHENOL N.D. 1.0 N.D. - lOl
2,4-DIMETHYLPHENOL N.D. 1.0 N.D. -- 10
BIS (2-CHLORQETHOXY) METHANE N.D. 1.0 N.D. ~-- 10
2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL N.D. 1.0 N.D. -~ 10
1,2,4~TRICHLOROBENZENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. 71.7 10
NAPHTHALENE N.D. 1.0 N.D, -~ 10
4 -CHLORCANILINE N.D. 2.0 N.D. -~ 10
HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE N.D. 1.0 N.D, - 10
4 -CHLORO-3 ~-METHYLPHENCL N.D. 2.0 N.D, 92.0C 10 I
2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. -~ 10
HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. -~ 10
2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL N.D. 1.0 N.D. -- 10
2,4,5~-TRICHLOROPHENOL N.D. 1.0 N.D. -- 10
2-CHLORONAPHTHALENE N.D. 1.0 N.D, -- 10
2-NITROANILINE N.D. 5.0 N.D. - = 10
DIMETHYI, PHTHALATE N.D. 5.0 N.D. -- 10
ACENAPHTHYLENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. -- 10
3-NITROANILINE N.D. 1.0 N.D. - 10
ACENAPHTHENE N.D, 1.0 N.D. 87.9 10
2,4-DINITROPHENCL N.D. 5.0 N.D. - 10
4 -NITRCPHENOL N.D. 5.0 N.D. 77.5 10
DIBENZOIURAN N.D. 1.0 N.D, -- 10
2,4-DINITROTOLUENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. 76 .4 10
2,6-DINITROTOLUENE N.D. 2.0 N.D, -~ 10
DIETHYL PHTHALATE N.D. 5.0 N.D. -- 10 I
4 -CHLOROPHENYL PHENYIL, ETHER N.D. 1.0 N.D. -~ 10
510-528-2613 m oo 1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, California 94566-4756 101 00C0403 MIKELEE | 1.nl
{510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1096

Federal ID #68-0140157
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CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

April 9, 1998 Submission #: 9804054
page 2 ‘
STREAMBORN

3

Atten: Mark Buscheck

Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING Project#: P0O15
Received: April 2, 1998

re: One sample for Semivolatile Organics (B/NAs) analysis, continued.
Method: SW846 Method 8270A Nov 1990

Client Sample ID: CAD STOCKPILE

Splf#: 178537 , Matrix: SOIL Extracted: April 3; 1998
Sampled: April 2, 1998 Run#: 11973 Analyzed: April 3, 1998
REPORTING BLANK BLAﬁK DILUTION
RESULT LIMIT RESULT SPIKE FACTOR
ANALYTE (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kq) (%)
FLUORENE N.D. 1.0 " N.D. - 10
4-NITROANILINE N.D. 5.0 N.D. - 10
2-METHYL-4, 6~-DINITROPHENCL N.D, 5.0 N.D. - 10
N-NITROSC-DI-N-PHENYLAMINE N.D. 1.0 N.D. - 10
4 -BROMOPHENYL PHENYL ETHER N.D. 1.0 N.D. -- 10
HEXACHLOROBENZENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. -~ 1Q
PENTACHLOROPHENOL N.D. 5.0 N.D. 72.5 10
PHENANTHRENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. - 10
ANTHRACENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. -- 10
DI-N-BUTYL PHTHALATE N.D. 20 N.D. - - 10
FLUORANTHENE N.D. 1.0 N.D, - 10
PYRENE N.D. 1.0 N.D, 86 .5 10
BUTYL BENZYL PHTHATLATE N.D. 5.0 N.D. - 10
3,3"'-DICHLOROBENZIDINE N.D. 2.0 N.D, -~ 10
BENZO (A) ANTHRACENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. - 10
BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE N.D. 5.0 N.D. - - 10
CHRYSENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. -— 10
DI-N-QCTYL PHTHALATE N.D. 5.0 N.D. - - 10
BENZO (B) FLUORANTHENE N.D. 1.0 N.D. - 10
BENZQ (K) FLUCRANTHENE N.D. 2.0 N.D. ~-- 10
BENZO (A) PYRENE N.D. 0.50 N.D, -- 10
INDENGC({1,2,3 C,D)PYRENE N.D, 2.0 N.D. - 10
DIBENZQ (A, H) ANTHRACENE N.D. 2.0 N.D. - ! 10
BENZO (G, H, I) PERYLENE N.D. 2.0 N.D. -- 10
BENZOIC ACID N.D. 5.0 N.D. -- 10
Nofle: Reporting limits raised due to matrix interference.
Michael Lee ’/’tﬁiffijz; Verona
Chemist Operations Manage

10-528-2613 m o 1220 Quarry Lane » Pleasanton, California 94566-4756

(510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal ID #68-0140157

§101 0.000405 MIKELEE 11:05
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CHROMALAB, INC.

[ —
Environmental Services (SDB)

April 9, 1998
STREAMBORN
Atten: Mark Buscheck

Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING
Received: April 2, 1998

Submission #:

Project#: PO1S

9804054

re: Blank spike and duplicate report for Semivolatile Organics (B/NAs)

analysis.

Method: SW846 Method 8270A Nov 1990

Matrix: SOIL

Lab Run#: 11973 Analyzed: April 3, 1998
Spike %
Splke Amount Amount Found Spike Recov Control % RP
BSP Dup BSP Dup BSP Dup
Analvte (mg/Rg) (mg/Kq) (%) (%) Limits RPD Li
DHENOL 2.00 2.00 1.38 1.30 £9.0 65.0 26-90 5.97 35
2 -CHLOROPHENCL 2.00 2.00 1.64 1.65 82,0 82,5 27-123 0.60 35
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE 1.00 1.00 0.867 0.825 86.7 82.5 28-104 4.96 30
N-NITROSO-DI-N-PROPYLAMINE 1.00 1.00 Q.767+ 0.78%5 76.7 78.5 25-114 2.32 39
1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 1.00 1.00 0.717 0.814 71.7 81.4 38-107 12.7 35
4-CHLORO- 3 -METHYLPHENOL 2.00 2.00 1.84 1.82 92,0 91.0 26-103 1.09 33
ACENAPHTHENE 1.00 1.00 0.872 0.843 87.9 84.3 49-102 4.18 30
4 ~-NITROPHENOL 2.00 2.00 1.55 1.50 77.5 75.0 17-109 3.28 35
2, 4-DINITROTOLUENE 1.00 1.00 0.764 0.770 76.4 77.0 28-89 0.78 38
PENTACHLOROPHENOL 2.00 2.00 1.45 1.47 72.% 73.5 11-114 21.37 35
PYRENE 1.00 1.00 0.865 0.906 86.5 90.6 25-117 4.63 35

BS Smpl #: 178653
BSD Smpl #: 178654

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, California 94566-4756
(510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1086

Federal ID #68-0140157

QC_BSR1226  MIKELEE 11 05.52
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CHROMALAB, INC.
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Environmental Services (SDB)

April 9, 1998
STREAMBORN ‘
Atten: Mark Buscheck

Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING Project#: P0O15
Received: April 2, 1998

re: Matrix spike report for Semivolatile Organics (B/Nas) analysis.

Method: SW846 Method 8270A Nov 1990

Matrix: SOIL
Lab Run#.: 11973 Instrument:

Submission #:

9804054

Analyzed: April 3, 1998

%

Control % RED

Li‘its RPD Lim

Spiked
Sample Spike Amt Amt Found Spike Recov
. Amount MS MSD MS MsSD - MS MSD

Analyte (mg/Ka) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kq) (%) (%)

. |
PHENOL ND 1.98 1.99 0.738 1.20 37.3 60.3 2690
2-CHLOROPHENOL ND 1.98 1.99 0.920 1.48 46.5 74 .4 27%123
1,4- ND 0.990 0.994 0.482 0.802 48.7 80.7 28r104
DICHLOROBENZENE |
N-NITROSO-DI-N- ND 0.990 0.994 0.448 0.786 45.2 79.1 25-114
PROPYLAMINE ;
1,2,4- ND 0.990 0.994 0.446 0.678 45.0 68.2 38-107
TRICHLCRCEBENZENE .
4 -CHLORO-3 - ND 1.98 1.99 1.04 l.66 52.5 83.4 26}103
METHYLPHENOQL !
ACENAPHTHENE ND 0.990 0.994 0.528 0.770 53.3 77.5 49+102
4 -NITROPHENOQOL ND 1.98 1.99 0.972 1.26 49.1 63.3 17+109
2,4-DINITROTOLUENE ND 0.990 0.924 0.466 0.702 47.1 70.6 28+-89
PENTACHLOROPHENCL ND 1.98 1.99% 1.10 1.52 b5.6 76.4 11+114
PYRENE ND 0.890 0.994 0.635 0.777 64.1 78.2 25L117

Sample Spiked: 178390
Submigsion #: 9804039
Client Sample ID: TP-5

47,
46,
49,
54,
41.
45,
37.
25.
39.

31.
19.

o WwWwo 1 © Ut kR

1220 Quarry Lane ¢ Pleasanton, California 94566-4756
{(510) 484-1919 « Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal ID #68-0140157

MS Smpl #: 178655
MSD Smpl #: 178456

35
35
30
39
35
33
30
35
38

35
35

QCMSPKh 228 MIKELEE 09-Apr-98 11



[
T 5
b

I ————

CHROMALAB, INC.

——

Envirenmental Services (SDB)

April 9, 1998
STREAMBORN
Atten: Mark Buscheck

Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING
Received: April 2, 1998

re: Surrogate report for 1 sample for Semivolatile Organics (B/NAs)

analysis.

Submisgion #: 9804054

¢

Project#:

Method: SW846 Method 8270A Nov 1990

Lab Run#: 11973
Matrix: SOIL

P0O15

;

% Recove
Recovered Limit

Sampled# Client Sample ID Surrogate
178537-1 CAD STOCKPILE NITROBENZENE-DS 73.6 23-120
178537-1 CAD STOCKPILE 2-FLUQROBIPHENYL 7L.6 30-1
178537-1 CAD STOCKPILE P-TERPHENYL-D14 50.0 lB—-li
178537-1 CAD STOCKPILE PHENOL-D6 6l.2 24-11
178537-1 CAD STOCKPILE 2 -FLUOROPHENOL 72.2 25-12
178537-1 CAD STOCKPILE 2,4,6-TRIBROMOPHENOL 72.8 l9-lj
% Recove
Sampleit OC Sample Type Surrogate Recovered Limitsg
178652~1 | Reagent blank (MDB) NITROBENZENE-D5 95.8 23-1
178652-1 Reagent blank (MDB) 2-FLUOROBIPHENYL 78.6 30-1
178652-1 Reagent blank (MDB) P-TERPHENYL-D14 90.0 18-137
178652-1 Reagent blank (MDB) PHENOL-D6 73.9 24-1
178652-1 Reagent blank (MDB) 2-FLUCROPHENOL 83.5 25 -l;
178652-1 Reagent blank (MDB) 2,4,6-TRIBROMOPHENQL 84.6 19-1
178653-1 Spiked blank (BSP) NITROBENZENE-DS 90.0 23-120
178653-1 Spiked blank (BSP) 2-FLUOROBIPHENYL 87.7 30-1
178653-1 Spiked blank (BSP) P~TERPHENYL-D14 86.1 18-13
178653-1 Spiked blank (BSP) PHENOL-D6 76.2 24-113
178653-1 Spiked blank (BSP) 2~-FLUOROPHENOL 78.1 25-1
178653-1 Spiked blank (BSP) 2,4,6~-TRIBRCMOPHENCL 91.4 19—12!
178654-1 Spiked blank duplicate (BSD)NITROBENZENE-DS 91.2 23-12
178654-1 Spiked blank duplicate (BSD)2-FLUOROBIPHENYL: 85.8 30-1
178654-1 Spiked blank duplicate (BSD)P-TERPHENYL-D14 92.0 18-1%‘
178654~1 Spiked blank duplicate (BSD)PHENOL-D6& 83.8 24-11
178654-1 Spiked blank duplicate (BSD)}2-FLUOROPHENOL 85.6 25-121
178654-1 Spiked blank duplicate (BSD)2,4,6-~TRIBROMOPHENOL 89.1 19-12
178655-1 Matrix spike (MS) NITROBENZENE-D5 .60.2 23-12
178655-1 Matrix spike (MS) 2-FLUOROBIPHENYL 53.2 30-115
178655-1  Matrix spike (MS) P-TERPHENYL-D14 65.0

18—13I

5101
QCSURA1229 MIKELEE 09-Apr-B8 11

1220 Quarry Lane ¢ Pleasanton, California 94586-4756 I

(510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1096

Federal ID #68-0140157
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CHROMALAB, INC.
e

Environmental Services (SDB)

. Submission #: 9804054

page 2

Project#: PO15

Surrogau: report for 1 sample for Semivolatile Organics (B/NAs)
analysis.
SW846 Method 8270A Nov 1990

(MS)

(MS)

(MS)
duplicate
duplicate
duplicate
duplicate
duplicate

April 9, 1998
STREAMBORN '
Atten: Mark Buscheck
Project: CADEMARTORI TRUCKING
Received: April 2, 1998
re:
Method:
Lab Run#: 11973
178655-1 Matrix spike
178655-~1 Matrix spike
178655-1 Matrix spike
178656-1 Matrix spike
178656-1 Matrix spike
178656-1 Matrix spike
178656-1 | Matrix spike
178656-1 Matrix spike
178656-1 Matrix spike

duplicate

PHENOL-D6
2 -FLUOROPHENOL
2,4,6-TRIBROMOPHENOL

(MSD}NITROBENZENE-D5

(MSD) 2 -FLUOROBIPHENYL

(MSD) P-TERPHENYL-D14

(MSD) PHENOL-D6&

(MSD) 2-FLUOROPHENOL

(MSD) 2,4, 6-TRIBROMOPHENOL

44 .
50,
63.
92.
87.
83.
76,
85.
90.

WOk ik ook OPH

24-113

25-121
19-122
23-120
30-115
18-137

24-113
25-121
19-122

s101
QCSURR1229 MIKELEE 09-Apr-98 11

1220 Quarry Lane » Pleasanton, California 94566-4756
{510) 484-1919 « Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal ID #68-0140157



San Francisco Regional Office

1252 Quarry Lane
P.O. Box 9019
Pleasanton, CA 94566
(510} 426-2600

Fax (510} 426-0106

April 14, 1998

Mr. Ken Wright
CHROMALAB, INC.

1220 Quarry Lane
Pleasanton, CA 94566

Dear Mr. Wright:

Clayton

LABORATORY
SERVICES

Client Ref.: 9804054
Clayton Project No.: 98041.56

Attached is our analytical laboratory report for the samples
received on April 10, 1998. Also enclosed is a copy of the
Chain-of-Custody record acknowledging receipt of these samples.

Please note that any unused portion of the samples will be

discarded after May 14, 1998,
otherwise.

We appreciate the opportunity to assist you.

unless you have redquested

If you have any

questions concerning this report, please contact Client

Services at (510) 426-2657.

Si ere%y,
Ly Jhan

Client Services
san Franciscoc Regional Cffice

ACB/Llgp

Attachments

Clayton Laboratory Services is a Division of Clayton Group Services, Inc
Atlanta » Boston + Chicago + Cleveland + Oanbury « Detront o Honolulu + Indianapolis ¢ Los Angeles ¢ Miami
Minneapolis » New York ¢ Philadelphia ¢ Portland » Rockford + San Francisco o Savannah = Scatle + Wichita
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SERVIYICES
i

Page 2 of 2
Analytical Results ]
for
CHROMALAB, INC.
Client Reference: 9804054
Clayton Project No. 898B041.56
Sample Identification: See Below Date Received: 04/10G/98
Lab Number: 9804156 Date Digested: 04/10/98
Sample Matrix/Media: SCIL Date Analvzed: 04/13/98
Digestion Method: EPA 7471A '
Method Reference: EPA 7471iA
Method
Detection
Lab Sample Date Mercury Limit
Number Identification Sampled (mg/kg) {mg/kg)
-01 CAD STOCKPILE 04/02/98 <0.1 : 0.1
-02 METHOD BLANK -- <0.1 ' 0.1
ND: Not detected at or above limit of detection

--: Information not available or not applicable

Results are reported on a wet-weight basis,

as receilved.



S1rEAMBOR

Waste Profile for Vasco Road Landfill

ATTACHMENT 3




This attachment does not repeat information found elsewhere in the report.
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I SIK_EAMB ORN ‘ S1/528-4234

Fax 528-2613

David Schoenherr 16 April 1998
BFI Waste Systems

4001 North Vasco Road

Livermore CA 94550 Project No. POLS

Disposal of Soil
1833 Peralta Avenue
Oakland CA

Dear Mr. Schoenherr:

The attached waste profile has been prepared on behalf of Pat Cadematori (subject property
owner}, who proposes to dispose of approximately 50 cubic yards of stockpiled soil. The:soil
wasg derived from excavations performed in 1990, during removal of two gasoline tanks ahd
waste oil tank, at the property.

In August 1993, Streamborn collected three composite samples from the stockpile for langfill
profiling. The samples were analyzed for the following compounds: '

* Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Diesel

* Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Motor Oil

+ Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline

« Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Xylenes

* Reactivity, Corrosivity, and Ignitability (1 of the 3 samples)

Analytical results are summarized in Table 1.

In accordance with profiling requirements discussed with you, Streamborn collected an
additional composite sample of the soil, on 2 April 1998. The sample was analyzed for the
tfollowing compounds: ‘

* Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline

* Volatile Organic Compounds

* Semivolatile Organic Compounds

+ CAM 17 (1otal) Metals

Analytical results (Table 1) meet the criteria for disposal at the Vasco Road Landfill, Livetmore
CA.

Mail: P.O. Box 8330, Berkeley CA 94707-8330 Office: 900 Santa Fe Avenue, %lbzmy CA 94706



David Schoenherr 16 April 1998

We have enclosed the following documents:

+  Waste characterization form

» Copy of laboratory analytical reports for the August 1993 and April
1998 sampling events

«  Copy of chain-of-custody forms for the August 1993 and April 1998
sampling events

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,
STREAMBORN

Mark W. Buscheck
Geologist

Enclosure

STREAMBORN

Page 2 of 2

n
4
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BROWNING-FERRIS INDU$TRIES

14527

WCD NQ. SZ

/ / /

BFI WASTE CODE

WASTE EVALUATION REQUEST

[

BFI to complete this area.
BFI Initialor:
Location:

Company Number

Telephone. ( }
Fax: { )
Date:

Action Requested: 1 . New Waste Approval
' Up-Date Approval - Previous Number:

Disposal Site Requested:

Company Number:

Disposal Method Requested. | Waorking Face 1 EEDain Cover
L) Other.

WASTE CHARACTERIZATION DATA

Petroleum Contaminated Soils

IMPORTANT: This form is to be used to describe contaminated soils resulting from the release of petroleum products only fand is not
1o be used for hazardous waste or PCB's regulated by a federal or applicable state, provincial or local authority, !

INSTRUCTIONS: Information for physical completion of this form must be obtained from an authanized rapressntative of lhﬂe generatar,
Please be thorough In your answers. The entire form must be completed, answers must be legibly printed in ink or typewritten, and the
completed form must be signed and dated Please attach any additional relevant information such as analytical data that will help to
describe the wasle and expsedite ils review. Use the form only one time since this form has a unique WCD number assigned.

1. GENERATOR iINFORMATION

a) Generator's Name: Cademartori Trucking
b) Generating Facilty's Address: 1833 Peralta Street
city: Qakland State: CA zip: 94607
¢) Generator's Representative: Mark Buscheck
Title:  Geologist
Telephone: { 510 } 528-4234
Fax: ¢ 510 ) 528-2613
d) Emargency/information Contact: Pat Cademartori
Titte: Owner )
Telephone: ( 510 ) 463-1996

Billing_Information
@) Customer's Name: Streamborn

f) Customer's Mailing Address: PO Box 8330 _

Ciy: Berkeley State:: CA Zip:94707-8330
g) Representalive: Mark Buscheck ‘

Telephone: { 510 ) 528-4234

Fax: ( 510 ) 528-2613

50 |
Kl Cubic Yards O Tons|
To Be Transported in: X Bulk O Drums '

Anticipated Volume:

2. GENERAL WASTE STREAM INFORMATION

a) This waste was generaled as a result of: 1) X UST Activity  2}! . AST Activity  3) L' Spill
b) Type of facility generating the contaminated soil: Truck freight facility

&) Recommended personal protection equipment and special handling procedures. Level D personal protection |

¢) Is this waste subject to the UST corrective action regulations under 40 CFR 2807 |iYes XiNo
d) Is this a "Hazardous Waste" as defined by State, Provincial, or local Regulations? L. Yes K No
It yes, enter the Waste Identification Number if one has been assigned: not applicable

WCDPCS REV, %95




/ / /

BFI WASTE CODE

] 3. THIS WASTE CONTAINS

Does the waste contain any of the fotlowing: (Check all that apply} If any are checked, specify type (if applicable) and include its con-
cantration.

i1 Free Liquids L} Etiological Agenis

Il Free Cyanide L.: Radioactive Materials

| | Free Sulfide LI PCB'S not regulated by TSCA 40°CFR 761
L! Organic Sclvents Xl None of the Above

.1 OSHA Substances

Type and concentration
See attached table of analytical results, laboratory data reports, and chain-of-custody forms.

4. SPECIAL WASTE COMPOSITION

Description of the waste:

Il Soil contaminated with leaded gasoline
X' S0il contaminated with unieaded gasoline
X' Soil contaminated with diesel fus!

L.] Soil contaminated with heating oil

X Soil contaminated with vehicte drain oil

[ } Soil contamipated with other petroleum products

Specify: :

5. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION

| hereby centify that the above and attached description is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge and ability to detarmine,
that no deliberate or willful omissions of composition or properties exist, that all known or suspected hazards have been disclosed,
analytical results submitted are accurate and representative of the waste (per SWB46), and that the waste is not a requlated haz-
ardous waste by the USEPA, by an applicable State or Provincial authority, or by any applicable local authority, and does not gontain
PCRHs regulated by TSCA (i.e., 40 CFR 761) or any Provinciai authority.

GENERATOR'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY
DAaTE: 16 April 1998

PRINT NAME: Mark Buscheck suemmuaa;-m/!/s!ﬁ?/ TITLE: Geologist
TELEPHONE: { 510 ) 528-4234 FAX: { 510 ) 528-2613




ATTACHMENT 4

Truckload Inventory and Nonhazardous W,

Manifests

aste
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Attachment 4
Truckload Inventory for Soil Disposal to Vasco Road Landfill

Truck No. Truck Company Nonhazardous Weigh Weigh Ticket Approximate

Date (truck type) (driver) Manifest Number | Number | Receipt Number | Cubic Yards | 10nS
12 May 1998 | 389 (semi end) | N & J Trucking (V. Hanks) 297354 A33513 1023291 15 19.21
12 May 1998 | 387 (semi end) | N & J Trucking (R. Silva) 297353 A33514 1023294 14 17.88
12 May 1998 | 387 (semi end) | N & J Trucking (R. Silva) 297355 A33588 1023360 14 18.97
12 May 1998 | 389 (semi end) | N & J Trucking (V. Hanks) 297356 A33591 1023364 4 18.00
12 May 1998 | 387 (semi end) | N & J Trucking (R. Silva) 043526 A33630 1023404 15 19.38
12 May 1998 | 389 (semi end) | N & J Trucking (V. Hanks) 043521 A33634 1023408 16 20.86
13 May 1998 | 60 (dumptruck) | Michael Stoner 043525 A33725 1023505 5 6.01
Total Loads 7 Total Yards/Tons 93 120.31




' . o

NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

L Y . i
It waste is asbestos waste, complate Sectlons I, IT, Il and IV, ‘ |
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete only Sections [, I and T N 0. 28 7 B 5 4

— . ‘
a. Generator Name: CO\C{WW‘QHDN leue Gney b. Generating Location: $6me =3 3\ené’fq for

© ¢ Address_ 1Y 33 Prralta 3&‘3’\1?_,'" d. Address: _Sanr€ as gener afor
3
:I ‘  Oaland (B HeoF
e. Phone No.: S\O/ H6S - 199 f. Phone,No.:
Ilf owner of the generating tacility differs from the generator, provide:
g. Owner's Name: h. Owner's Phone No.:
‘
1. BFI WASTE CODE Cl Containers DM -[METAL DRUM
I ; dlols)lofdl/|Flelg | (Ol |R{3V/ DP -PLASTIC DRUM
I DBSCFipUOﬂ of Wasle; i K. Quaﬂllty Units No. TYPE BA -‘6 MIL. PLASTIC BAG
. ‘ c?i WRAP
! : E s g . . T -TRU
~I 1 » N b § . - . ;“; "';-] ‘,?‘ i bi*- &§ . . T O -OTHER
GENERATOR'S GERTIFICATION: | hereby certity that the above named material is not & hazardous waste as dafined By 80 CFR Part261or ¢ ° " UNIES
any applicable slate law, has been properly described, ctassified and packaged, and is In proper conditian for transportation according to + { P - POUNDS
applicable reguiations; AND, I the wasta ls a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject 1o the Land Disposal Y -YARDS
Restrictions, 1 certify and warrant that the waste has been treated in accordance with the requirements ot 40 CFR Part 268 and 1s no longer a M - CUBIC METERS
hazardous waste as definad by 40 CFR Part 261. . ¥® -CUBIC YARDS
{ Qe 3 \ N\ [als[ ] 2AoTHER
: e\ QL NN Yalo AL\ 2|?%

T

y Generalor Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

o ¥, ¥ :
; . a4 o DAY nplGta:an 9 _
‘fl L TRANSPORTER . TRANSPORTER It
i ‘ * ..-l--t . ] N - .
a. Name; '\) ‘. ’\S “""'1 ™IC t"\_}') ] E%U1()ﬂwf‘+ X : h. Name: . _' . . :’
b. Address: __ 2330 Buan Cogd T Address: ' 5 .
* : A
ey word & 9954YY -
¢._Driver Name/Title: VefA )‘"d./\ K e " L LuPriver NamelLitls: e
- PRINT/YPE A PRINT{TW
d. Phone No.: _> ‘3/ %¥¥T - 1060 o. Truck No., 3394 k. Phone No.: - i Truck No.:
f. Vehicls License No./State. Fedd3a) CA A VZ 33%9 m. Vehicle License No./State:
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.
I ]
. sS{t]12|191&]| n . )
Shipmant Date Drivar Signature Shipment Cale

a. Sile Name: /\‘g?i \jGSL-O M Lan ["‘_” ¢. Phone No.: ‘5?9,/447 —0‘7‘6‘7/‘\ |

b. Physical Address: _H0n ! A')v'f“\ o Yoed d. Mailing Address oy rdith Vaseo ﬁvacf{
Liyeremore Cb 4SS0 ' Liverpmore G FH4SS

e. Discrepancy Indication Space:
| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurats.

f. | TN [(EEPE

a. Operator's Name: b. Operators® Phone No.:

c. Operator's® Address:

d. Special Handling Instructions and additional information:

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignmant are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified
packed, marked, and iabeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and government regulations,

———————

il il Il B Tl BN BN B =
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[ Uﬂ»&l&i PoA DIVISION OF L4
|8A8- - ) @ BROWNING-FERR!S INDUSTRIES
e VAP .
: Date 1 B5-12-98 Tise In: 11:0@8:22 Tise Dut: 11:15:57
: Ticket # @ A33B13 S § oo 197673 LMS §: 0073

¥\ Cestomer : STRERHBORN

% yshicle § : 9BO38Y Lic Plate:

o BeAL R T
-

; ALA DAKLAND

I8 Banifest # ¢ 297554 SN H Transporter: O

13 Source Cd Generator : CDT  OFL TRANS
5 1z Copsent {perator: RAY
“TYE Capacity @ 2080 yd Scale Ind ) Seale Dot ¥: 2
WBE  rossw ¢ 371 Tare W 1558 Net Wt: 13.21 tn
pasE
?% DiE ftes Deser fctual  Bill Bty #/Unit Extended
3 B
% 3]
T8 e L 15.98 19.21 TH 18, 20008 5,78
2
¥k Sub Total..... $ 345.78
2 s s
N
£ )ig Totali..eemsos § 345,78
-3 58 - .
z 1
I THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSTNESS!!!
<y HAVE A GREAT DRAY!!:
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D VASCOJ;ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL No: 1023291

4001 VASCO ROAD
LIVERMORE, CA 94550
(510) 447-0491

WARNING: Transporting any unauthorized
hazardous wasteto this facility for disposalis
prohibited by law. Parsons wiclating this
prohibition are subject to civil and criminal
prosecution,

All ehildren must remain 10 vahicles.
Absclutely no salvaging allowed.

Nin&s deben de permaneceren en los carros
a todas hores.

No sa permite llevar cosas del dompe
absolutamente.
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AT r'-"""aﬁ'-“’“mmmwv‘--.-a"-‘—-' I R e e L T S At SRR NS R
Bg_fi NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST
)i wdste Is asbestos waste, complele Sections I, II, Il and 1V. ;
if yvaste is NOT asbestos waste, complete only Sections I, Il and 111, N 0. 2 9 73 5 3

a. Generator Name: Cad?. rvnar‘t‘oh _rf‘uc. Kine

b. Generating Location: _$Guve as (senercatr

S
c. Address._' 8 ‘5?)» @Fd ta 57\'{'4(,*' . d. Address: 3"‘{“\4‘?— as Generg bur
Qa¥and Ch___ FHLOF
¢
"e. Phone No.: 5-‘0["‘”"5“'679(" f. Phone No.: ‘
If owner of the generating facility ditfers from the generator, provide: : : \
g. Owner’s Name: h, Owner's Phone No.: .
EJ
i. BFIWASTE CODE Q S1{old 9 Z i Containers DMI- METAL DRUM
V[FE] (o] g3 'DP - PLASTIC DRUM
. - \ b B |-BAG
§. Description of Waste' SQ \ k. Quantity Units No., TYPE BA 6 MIL. PLASTIC BAG
T or WRAP
- o S S : - TRUCK
s ST Y s 1 B th O -OTHER
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certily thal the above named malenal is not a hazardous waste as defmed by 40 CFR Pai 261 or 7 ° UNITS
any applicable state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and 1s in proper condition for transportation according 1 *{ P 1. POUNDS
appiicable ragulations; AND, If the waste I8 a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Y - YARDS
Restrictions, | cedily and warrant that the waste has been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longsr a M CUBIC METERS
a@ ous wasta as delined by 40 CFR Part 261, !

i hes Jaede (NG RELTRE ]

Genaralor Authorized Agent Name Sngna{ure Shipment Date

TF\ANSPORTE;?{I , | Ll
a. Name: N S*rrvﬁlﬁmﬁ : E%u tijW\Qn'* “lon Name:
b, Address: _d 330 Dy oa d - i. Address:

Ha\fwaro{ CA  Fugds

,.___Q.“Drivmﬂﬂmaﬂiﬂe:—._aﬂ_&um__u_&MJx«L«&Uriver-Namem”n' - o R

TRANSPORTER II

PRINT/TYPE ] PRwTrrYPE
d. Phone No.: Slo /3?? - V06O e. Truck No.: 3&7’ k. Phone No.: I, Truck No.:
I i. Vehicle License No./State: Teoda FAQR49E €A 11)A589¢ ¢4 | m. Vehicls License No./State: |

terials Acknowledgerment of Receipt of Materials.

ogle3n | .

Shl ment Dale

Lla Site Name; BF"L BLQSLA)Q’MA \_ﬁgno(( l ¢. Phone No.: 5\0/4"{? "qu/ ‘
:‘ b. Physical Address: Hool fu\:)r'Hf\ \/a S0 ?oaog d. Mailing Address A OO/ aloe + \/"\'Sf‘l‘n Rom/

L et o (p 94550 ll\/ercmarp €A fys9a

6. Discrepancy Indication Space:

l I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and 16 the bes} of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accuratd.

7 SV L7

Nama of Authorized Agent Sngnature

a, Operator's® Name: b. Operators® Phone No.:

c. Operator's* Address:

' d, Special Handling Instructions and additional lnformalion:

OPEHATOH'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accuralely described above by proper ShI,D ing name and are classified,
packed, marked, and labeled, and are in alt respects in proper condition for fransport by highway according to applicable intemational and govermment reguiations.

a. Operator's® Namse & Title: \f ! l l l l l?
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Tise In: 1{104:25

Date r #1298 Time But: [I:22:2€

Ticket § : A3351% G ¥ ;18713 DS 3 BRERBT3

Cuystower ' : STREAHBORN

Vehicle 3 : Q0@387 Lic Plate:

ALA ORKLAND

Mapifest & : 297353 Po 3: Transporter: O

Seurce Cd Generator : COT CAL TRANS

Eoznent Dperator: RRY

Capacity 28.%8 yd Scale In ¥ : 1 Scale Out %: 2

Bress W @ 3362  Tare H: 13.74 Net Wt: 17.88 in

Tien Descr fictual Bill 8ty $/Unit Extended

91231 SOIL 14. 8¢ 17.88 W 18. 22000 321. 84
Sub Tatal..... ] 321. 84
Total..ovenn. 1 2t.84

THA YOUF FOR YOUR BUSINESS!'!
HAVE o GRERT DRY! D!

VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL No: 1023294
LY . A DIVISION 0F @ BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES 4001 VASCQO ROAD

LIVERMORE, CA 94550
(510) 447-04G1

WARNING: Transporting eny unsuthorized .
hazardous wasta to this facility for disposal is Lt
prohibited by law. Persons viclating this i
oretubitian arg subiect ta civil and criminafl E
prosecution.

Al children must remain in vehicles.
Absolutely no salvaqung allowed. -

Ninds deben de permanecersn an |65 carros
2 todas horas.

No se perrmuta Hevar cosas del dompe
absolutamenta.

- laey

pO ",

" CUSTOMER
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BF! ' NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

' ;
If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections L, 11, [Il and IV ‘
If waste Is NQT asbestos waste, complete only Sections 1, [1 and 111 NO. 28 3 5 5

a. Generator Name: fddjm«g f‘('J“\ —rrug \LMQ b. Generating Location: _Some ¢ § 59 e ra ""f I ®Vrxg
c. Address _\B 33 Oe_ra e S*’r-e‘e,f '\ d. Address: !
Oaliand (o Qoo \ . :
e.- PhoneNo.;, g\O/ dos - 1916 ’ f. Phong No.: |
If ownar of the generatlng faciity differs from the generator, provide
g. Owner's Name: h. Owner's Phone No.: w_
) TYPE
;. BFi WASTE CODE C 0 Contanars O - METAL DRUM
Aldiloisiloldil {2517 (ol 23] ) DF - PLASTIC DRUM
éﬂ 8 ! -BAG
| Descnplion of Wasle ) J k. Quantity Unils No. TYPE BA 6 MIL PLASTIC BAG
: or WRAP
A
¥ g3, porshey o . * I T ;- TRUCK
. giith \3 : \’8 h‘ l( I O!-OTHER .
H g T T
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION | hereby certity thal the above named material 1S nol a hazardous was'te as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or o " QNITSf
any applicable state law, has been properly described, classihed and packaged, and 15 In proper cendition for transpontabion according to P ' - POUNDS
applicable regulations, AND, if the waste |s a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Y , - YARDS
Rastncuons, | cenify and warranl thal the wasle has been trealed in accordance with the requirements ol 46 CFR Pant 268 and 1s no longer a M} - CUBIC METERS
I

nazardous waste as delined by 40 CFR Par 261 ¥° - CUBIC YARDS

?P\'W-{LCK A e Al Qﬁm \@'&/l 0151129 @ O/ - OTHER

Genarator Authonzed Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
SectONIL i hget = s TRANSPORTER (conerats; eomméie‘a-miﬁls%%%%h i
M THANSPORTER I . TRANSPORTER 11 :

-

2. Name: A\ % f fat o'y anzm/r{' “h. Name, :

. Address 2330 b\-’jya:mr\ I Address:

Mayweed B 94SYS |

[
c.~Driver Name/Tile: /\Z\c)-(. S»', \\JG 7.0'7 . Driver-Name/Title: - ; .. .
PRINT/TYPE [} ; PRINT/TYPE
d Phone No.; %\QJB ¥? 199 e Truck No., k. Phone No | Truck Na.
- E

. Vehicle License No./Stale Q /—l() ? /??}P m Vehicle License No./Slate

Acknowledgemen of Receipt of Materlais Acknowledgement of Receipt of Matenals

Dflvar Slg’\aﬁ‘e ~ _ ShlE ant Cate a O}']VEF Slgﬂature
Sectsonf o DESTINATlON (hankgféétqr(compietﬂsea“’d.edes i

1% gl 5 :
a. Sue Name: %‘?'S \fasco Zx-tj Lc«mﬂg‘f ¢. Phone No - S)O/‘-}‘/‘? -9,

b. Physical Address: Hao) A)‘ Ha Naseo Qamﬁ d. Mailling Address Yooy Afo, LA \fsw 6«./

[ 1Jermmore (7 A 94Ysso L]U?W o QIVSW

6. Discrepancy Ingication Space:
1 heraby certily that the above named matenal has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurgte.
> |

Y
D, = =i ;
i palyd / fR‘/
Nama of Author:zad Agent | Signature . Recelpt {ate |
Sectoniv . - ASBESTOS(Gonérator o Gome! ’

a Operator's’ Name. b Operators® Phone No.:

c. Operalor's® Address.

: d. Special Handling Instruchons and additional information”

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately descnbed above by proper shipping name and are classified,
packes, marked, and labeled, and are in aff respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable internationai and government reguiations.

| T T 1 T T 1
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! A DIASTON OF @
i - - @ BROWNING -FERRIS INDUSTRIES 4001 VASCO ROAO
. . LIVERMORE, CA 94550
BRUE o, s §5-12-98  Tize In: 13:36:23 Tise Out: 13:36:25 (510) 447-0491
Jdif Ticket ¥ : A33SE8 CHS § @ 1887673 MG ¥ ORRD6T3
' ' _Eustoaer 1 STREAMBOMM
i . Yehicle % : @0@387 Lic Plate:
ALA DRKLOND
8 Mapifest 4 1 257355 PO §: Transporter: O
" g Seurce Td : Generater : CDT  CAL TRANS WARNING: Transparting any unauthorized
g Cowent Operatar: %Y nazardouswasteto tisiocity fordispusel
F i Capacity 20,98 yd Scale In b | Scale Dut ¥: Stored g‘;g;‘;‘fﬂ?;‘:"’ subjact 1o civif and cnminal
E_’ © Bross Wt @ 35.71 Tare Hi: 1578 Net Wi: 18.97 ta
u‘)il% Ties Descr Actual  Bill Gty #/Unit Extended ) -
g:1'E ] - —_ -
Gﬂfﬂ% fzi SOIL 1h.98 1897 TN 1B.8000%  3AL.46 Ay o waivaging atowed.
‘qf Ninds deben de parmanaceren en los carros
3§ Sub Total..... $ ’ 341, 46 2 todas horas.
g No se permite llevar cosas del dompe
3 Total.....c... 3 351,46 sbsolutamante
PO 00 ——momoooommwsoTmmm =
THOK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS'!! .‘_;--
HAYE 4 GREAT DaY'!: '
| SN
) { \?Lab}JCQ
RAAK -

DRIVER N\

CUSTOMER

o e e ——————— e T T S T e T T T T T e T e
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u \
m NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MAjNIFEST
e ey ko s NO.297858

¢

- T TR AT SRR R L L ; i T T R T
recﬁom R W GENE QR Generalatcomplies alibeSoatiag 18 Ty R
|
: . !
Generaler Name' Cddﬁm’\ £ —TFUC,LM}) b. Generating Location: _%04Ang A S 82 a agﬁl NA Gl :
l Address ___1X %5 eﬁf‘a Mo B Streat d. Address: :

O Wond A 34007 |
Phone No SW ’ L”DS - ‘\ 96‘(0 f. Phone No

{ owner of Ihe generating lacility ditfers trom the generator, provide:

-

g. Owner's Name h Owner's Phone No
T TYPE
BFI WASTE CODE ’ C A' O O T Contamners CM -IMETAL DRUM
I Hlo|s 4/ 1#]9 ol 2131/ DP PLASTIC DRUM
4 . } ; 8 -BAG
| Description of Wasta 2, k. [duantity Unis Na. TYPE | BA - 6 MIL. PLASTIC BAG
or WRAP
\ ‘6 T i TRUCK
Q - OTHER
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION. | hereby certify that the above named malenial 15 noY a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Parl 281 or UNITS
any applicable slale law, has been properly described, classifed and packaged, and 15 in proper condition for transporiation accerding to P 4+ POUNDS
I applicable requlations, AND, if the waste is a treatment rasidua of a previously restrlcted hazardous waste subject lo the Land Oisposat Y {YARDS
Restnctions, | cerlity and warrant that the waste has been lreated in accordance withs the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a M . CUBIC METERS

naza:dous waste as defined by 40 CFR Pan 261 LAl CUBIC YARDS
_ o O+ OTHER
\ e XQ&»——‘ 1S /129 & ,

- GongrajgnAuingnzed Ageni ame _ Signalure . (V Stupment Date ~ L s

Section 1 TRANSPORTER (Generator complete a-d; Transhonar Il conimiehh ) =

I . TRANSPORTER { TRANSPORTER I

Al 43 Tockim &€ |

a Name ! (\U(JC\'\\ ! gv EM h. Name 1

I. Address i Address.

Hm‘i wased Ca Q4SS s |

Drniver Name/Mitle: \[-ef/\ Hd{'\ k,S j Driver Name/Miie ' :

PRINT/TYRE

PRINT/TYPE
Phone No S \0 YK?""‘ \0 (”O e Truck No.: 3Yﬁ k Phone No.. I Yiuck No
vehicle License No./Slate QC"I Qg QI J\}/?' ?"'n m. Vehicle License No./State-

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Mageri Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials '
2= ols]/|zl¥ls]| , ]

Crver Signature Shipment Date Drtes Signature Shipmant Bata

ection 1. b i SHBBADESTINATIONSCR RSl B¢flostinalion e A

Sie Name @Q\ ‘aﬂ \f‘LSCO QAM’LL@VMLEM ¢. Phone No..

Physical Address ooy k}é)!‘u'\ \fw Z‘)mﬂ d. Mailing Address foant gy upl]&!SlQﬁ/(‘
Lisermare CA Q4550 '

Oiscrepancy ndicalion Space. .
| hereby cerlity thal the above named maternal has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foragoing is true and accurate.

O BT

Name al Aulhonzed Agenl Sgnaivre Ruceipt Dal |

o i g e e e P

- NN NN N, B B .
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- : xf A DIVISION of
BROWN!NG FEARIS INDUSTRIES

Date : 95-12-98 Tize In: 13:4%9:83 Time Qub: 13:49:63
Ticket ¥ 1 R33591 £M5 § @ 1ROTRTI EM5 4 0@BGT3
Customer 3 STREAMBORN ’

Vehicle # @ @90383 Lic Plate:

AR DROAND

Manifest 3 @ 23735 Lil ¥ Transporter: ©

Source £d Generater : COT CAL TRANS '
~Cozment Dperator: RAY
Capacity @ 20,88 yd Seale In B 2} Seale (et §: Stored
Bross Wb @ 3,58 Tare Wi 13,50 Net Wi: 18,82 in
ites Bescr fetual Bill Gty $/Unit Extended
o123 SOIL 15,00 18.88 TN ' 18, 80000 325,99

Sub Total..... ] 24.00
324,08

Totalievean-er §

TR YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!!
HAVE A BREAT DAY!}

4001 VASCO ROAD
LIVERMORE, CA 94550
(510} 447-04N1

WARNING; Transporting any unauthorized
hazardouswas:e:oth1sfac:lrtyford|sposahs
pruhlbltad by law. Parsons violating this
prohibition are subject to ¢ivil and criminal
proseculion.

5 Al children must remain in vehicies.

Absolutely no salvaging allawed.

Ninbs daben ds pasmenscersn en los carros
a todas horas.

No se permite lievar cosas del domps
abseclutamente.

R b s
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. Gensrator Name:

If waste IS asbeastos waste, complete Sections 1, I, Ifl and IV
If waste is 1’;{9_’[ asbestos waste, complete enly Sections 1, II and IIL

b. Generating Location:

NON,n HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MAINIFEST

No. 043526

S&‘mﬂfaﬂ(/k’knﬂ }

¢ o Addiess_ ) 833 PQ( 74 “(7\ ‘F&w S-"\’ r@(’/{' d. Address: .
d | Qi\ped (B GYLo2 _
6. Phone No.: ")'iOTI_ZHaQ’ - 1996 f. Phone Mo.:

owner of the generating facility differs fram the generator, provide:

Owner's Name:

h. Owner's Phone No.:

IYPE
BFI WASTE CODE { ] Containers DM - METAL DRUM
A | 4ols 019918 10/]2 / DP - PLASTIC DRUM
(}y \ ) B -BAG
j- Descriplion of Waste: k. Quantity Units No. TYPE | BA -6 MIL. PLASTIC BAG
N L—r T ITR of WRAP
L ‘el g . . - TRUCK
l ' RS SRR 2 U BN ¥ 15170 d) {o_-lothér
. GENERATOR'S GERTIFICATION: | hereby cortly that the above named malsrial is nol a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Pari2610r + ,  UNITS
any applicable state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to | P .. POUNDS
applicable reguiations; AND, If the waste |8 a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Y 'YARDS
' Resirictions, | cenily and warrant thal the waste has been treatad in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a M -[CUBIC METERS
i hazardous wasle as defined by 40 CFR Part 261. . ¥v? 4CUBIC YARDS
b ) ] O - OTHER
Ma i Q,\Ac\*\ec,u; —Z EIVARAKIP T
Genagrator Authorized Agent Name Shipment Dale :

Signature

Dnyor S\naw )

Section 2l y5 % ara
a. Sue Name: %?\" \/A$ Lo &_n @ Lani &/
l). Physical Address: Hoo! /\\'\L }'{’1 \/& SLO lgot 6/

l ' B THANSPORTEHI TRANSPORTER 11
" Name: )\3 '{ Tew et * aif: A | h. Name: — i =
'). Address: 15 e b\/nd M - ’i'.. Address: - ’. i ."‘5.'
Hﬂ\,lu;é'_’f/(_rn Y S"JS" ' ’
L= ¢ -Driver Nameﬁltla'-m r L‘*“‘%P}ﬂu b BriveriNamerFitie: - 1‘
PRINT/TYPE PRINTTYRE
I: Phone No.. _S1.0 / ¥5F- (%o e. Truck No.:_ S X F k. Phone No.: . Ttuck No.;
1. Vehicla License No./State, ?f L/ 0 3 "15 ¥ m. Vehicle License No./State:
I Acknow, K ﬂ?ment of Receipt.of Matera Acknowledgement of Recsipt of Materials.
hY
W2 TS Y AR T VARIR AR YN
e i Shipmeni Oate Dnver Slgnaturs Shipment Data

¢. Phone No.:

500/ 447 = 087/

d. Mailing Address L O, .

Lrglromace (A 94 SSO

{ hereby certify that the above named matsrial has been accapted and to the bes} of my knowledge thé foregoing is true and accuratei
*

G

orl

5V

Discrepancy Indication Space:
" Rams of Authorzed Agont

Signature

Operator's® Name:

t'

Recelpt Data

b. Operator's* Phone No.:

Operator's® Address:

Special Handling Instructions and additional information:

I

packed, marked, and Jabelad, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according 1o applicable international and government regulations.

PERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | heroby declare that the contents of this consignment

are fully and accurately described above by preper shipping name and are ciassified,

?
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g : TR T : T T e

2N —

D ASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL no: 1023404
: ii ;;cuusmu QF ®
£ L - . @ BROWNING -FERRIS INDUSTRIES 4001 VASCO ROAD

Py, ; LIVERMORE, CA 94550

pusE g . B5-18-98  Time In: 16:81:46 Tine Dut: 16:81:46 (510) 447-0491
ANAR Ticket §  : A33BIB NS % @ 1887673 A5 H: B8BRET3
. J1_  [Dustoser : STREAMBORM
. : Vehicle ¥ : BBBIE/ tic Plate:

S b M TRGARD

iy \'2§ Manifest ¥ @ 843325 PO H: Transporter: O
B ;‘E Source £8 : Geperater : O0T  CAL TRONS WARNING: Transporting any unsuthorized
g Coment tperatars RAY b b
;_ )gg ERPQC-';:: : ;:.fg yd icaleuin §: 11 L z’:’:i:t&rit‘}ﬂgsstorw ];:z:g&?:nz'lre subject to crvil and criminal
: S TO5S5 : . are ¥ 3 : 1% ] :
g 48 !
© Y3 Ites  Bescr fctual  Rill Gby  $/Unit Extended '
P e A | |
Qﬂiﬁ a3t SoR \5.88  13.38 TN  18.988@a  348.84 A e vaang ailowed.

»3" - &:-' Ninds deben de permanaceran en los carros )
P Sub Total..... ¥ , 348,54 ., 3 todas horas. 9
"‘ . 'E-'D_ Ng ]se permite llevar cosas del dompe '
H }:m absolutamente.

':T' ) Ii§ == Total e f‘-.,..____._:::::::::::::_______.______ff?:?j
EENE THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!!
l_- Y RAVE A GREAT DAY!Y
R
Kt

2y

L



) NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MA!NIFEST
- i . ‘

If waste is asbestos waste, complate Sections I, I, I and IV, NO O 4 3 5 2 1

If wasts is NOT asbastos waste, complete only Sections 1, Il and IiI.

l.‘%fenerator Name: qu grmal he Tﬁu b. Generating Location: St J

-c. Address \¥3% pc,ro. R g‘}f QQ.J& > d. Address:
Ba¥lond B FHbOF |

a. Phone No.: 6‘0_!_ NS ~ \q 1 Q’ f. Phohe No..

-

owner of the genarating facility differs from the gensrator, provide:
. Owner's Name: h. Owner's Phone No.:
A 5} L TYPE
. BFIWASTE CODE 4 T Containers DM - METAL DRUM
l ¢ 44 0 ! 1% (O 3] DP -IPLASTIC DRUM
éo . \ ' B -BAG
j. Description of Waste: ' k. Quanti Urilts No. TYPE | BA -6 MIL. PLASTIC BAG
L § ]l ™
! i § " Aol AN ;- i TRU
l : . : ¥ P S { Y,- At O -OTHER
R £, e K T L
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION. | haraby certify thal the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Paft 261 or * UN §'§
any applicable state law, has been properly descnibed, classified and packaged, and s in proper condition for transportation according to P - POUNDS
applicable ragulations; AND, If the waste Is & treatment resldue of & previously restricted hazardous waste subject 1o the Land Disposal Y -« YARDS
Reslrictions, | certify and warrant thal the waste higsbeen.l(gated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no fonger a M J CUBIC METERS
5 wasle as delined by 40 CFR Parl 261 Y¥ LCUBIC YARDS
- w9 - 0 < QOTHER
A N\OBZ a2+ ]x |

T2\ CK TEN

Gendralor Authorized Agent Narma

Signathre U Shipment Date

SHEPIA AT+ S Has RANSEORTERR(seiglec T _
l ~ oy . ~TRANSPORTER TRANSPORTER II
" ™5, Name: A" -\S’ "'~"]£~K-'~u*\/\\ o é? y I?M - | h. Name: ’ |
‘;1 . Address: _ 2 3%0 uan —QOJ-(,‘U | 11 Address: - L
iI] MC‘*—fu-ord A GysdY |

!

G, Driver-NameFFilieaﬂ-‘ﬂ‘k/@Fm—qu-k&n- et i s 2 w4 Sl = Dyrivar Name/Titler -7 T --.;‘Mm, C el WG st o
PRINT/TYPE - PRINT/TYRE .

'! l Phone No.: ‘510; Y87 - [860 ¢ TwuckNo. ﬁ% 4 k. Phone No.: | Truck No.:

: f. Vehicle Licensg No./State: ? < L’ 2 _1_5 ) / m. Vehicle License No./State:

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Matgxial Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

g /2 x| .

Shipmant Date Dnver Signature

Dnvér Signature Shipment Dale

Ga w: 2 '12;‘:‘* =X . . f: i y. ;j . . ; ,
a. Site Name: _ O € Vas e, Toud Low;.ﬁ A &. Phone No. 5/0’/‘-}‘/?——- a4/
t. Physical Address: [Fhe=y) AM’W Vad oo gco/ d. Mailing Address m Sare a5 ;U/D"Z!,‘/*J"""‘l[
LL-armmrt A Y 550 :

. Discrepancy Indication Space:
| hersby cartify that the above named malerial has been accep}ed and to the begt of my knowledge the foregaing is true and accurate:

- 5 F

Signalura /
il ASBESTOS:

. Operator's” Name: * b, Operator's* Phone No.: ,

¢. Operator's® Address:

E Special Handling Instructions and additional informaticn: ,r

PERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hareby deciare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipfalng name and are classified,
packed, marked, and labaled, and are In all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international andg governm#nt regulations.




«
s ———— i i e

) VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL no: 102340
: A}mws‘iou oF @@ ]
i o - R BROWMING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES 4001 VASCO ROAD
)i . - o "‘ LIVERMORE, CA 94550

ot 7 s 85-12-98  Tise In: 16:17:39 Time Dut: 16:17:37 (510) 447-0481
BLId Ticket #  : A33634 LS # : 1887673 LNS §:  BBBR673

P Ui Austoser : STREAMBORM

z }®. Vehicle 4 : BBB3BY Lic Plate:

PR LR DRRLAND ‘

T )fé Manifest # : 843521 PO 4: Transporter: D

2 ?5 Source Cd Benerator : CBT  CAL TRANWS WARNING: Transporting any unsuthorized
%% Comemt s Gperators RAY nazesSous e oy or dovosel
)R Capacity @ 28.99 yd Scale In % 1 t Geale Out 43 Stoved prohibition are subject to civil and criminal
T B bross it %% Tare Wt IS Meb Wb 26.8 bn 7 prosecston

E L, H - H Ja H .

M ); 3 ftes Bescy Artual 8ill @ty $/tnit Extended
g 4 8173 T Al children must remain in vehicles.
{ SGIL 16.88 c8.86 TH 18. 88688 37348 Absolutely no salvaging allowed.
z Minds deben de permanecgren en los carros
Sub Total..... § b 3P4 a todas horas.

No se parmite llevar cosas del dompe
;5 Totalesonnnn. s 375. 48 absohitamente.

3 THARK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!!

HAVE A GREAT DAY

|

) e
A58 A

) “cuSTomER™

e —— i —— ————— e — e ————



L G TR TP IR 1

’ NON- HAZARDOUS SPECIAL

ggnaralor Name: (’aﬂmrhh —ﬂ-&t_(,(g.&/\\
Address _ 18373 @m {6 _S}rom‘ )

I waste is asbesfos waste, comple!e Sections 1, I1, IIT and IV.
if waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete only Sections 1, Il and 111.

b. Ganerating Location:

d. Address: ) ;

- . B R e

WASTE & ASBESTOS MAMFEST
No.

Sanu ‘-iébnﬂ ra Ao

i
Cultlond 4 Y602 : ]
55 ' §
' Phona No.: 510 /‘/éf *"_/ 6 f. Phione No.: 4+
owner of the gsnerauég facility differs from the generator, provide: {
Owner's Name: .544‘:2 /)') 6&! gyt h. Owner's Phone No.:
l ! l* TYPE*
i. BFIWASTE CODE 0] ! ? g zZi 3/ Containers DM - METAL DRUM
A | 4o|s] 417A°%¢ / DP - RLASTIC DRUM
D (W é‘ﬂ_(, k. Quanti Uni N TYPE g _ EA? PLASTIC BAG..
escription of Waste: ! . - nis O. Q SMIL, STCBAG. |
ol T O UV g.;,‘..i..w.ﬁg‘;«w...mw‘,‘,‘ g e 4 Eﬁw{rm"m.ﬁ
- " ' r-! T -TRUCK
o THER
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 heraby certity that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 GFR Part 261 or . UNITS
any applicable state iaw, has been properly descnbed, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to P -POUNDS
applicable regulations; AND, If tha waste I a treatment residue of a previously resiricted hazardous waste subjsect to the Land Disposal Y - YARDS
Rastnctions, | certify and warrant that the wasta has besn treated In accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a M’ CU BIC METERS
I hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261, ¥* - CUBIC YARDS
O -0OTHER
Masie Bosedeac. ) e 4€1/13/ 9 & 2

. Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature

THANSPORTEF{ I

Name: M LJM ‘ %m}(’

Shipment Date

boé
l Address: __ 190491 Mo dian AV*( . Address: L?T’J
\Lcobrp \aﬁ(% @_7 f-/b*/ko , | x w
I e P
h-l Driver Name/Titler: m M(«; mwwa-—ww v 1o e P Name Fitlgr "SI s et L Ao e e
PRINT/TYPE PRINT/TYPE
g Phone No.: QO/K‘K(:’ 8436 6 e, Truck No.: _Q_ k. Phone No.: Truek No.:

A

Venhicle License No./State:

d.

Acknowledgament of Receipt o

m, Vehicle License No./State:
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.

Site Name: %ﬂ \/(‘[3 XY
. Physical Address: “fsof Alzﬂ_ﬂ \/&-‘-""3 f‘\% J?
Lpoetorsnt (4 D4 SO

¢. Phone No.:

5/"1/4/*/17 ~ OYS)

d. Mailing Address

Fa.

1/

Y

a. Operator's® Name:

Receipl Data

- 3

b. Operator's* Phone No.:

Operator's® Address:

Spectal Handling instructions and additional information:

RATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | heraby declare that the contents of this consignment arg fully and accuralsly described above by proper shippi

F\g name and are classified,
ghway accerding to applicable international and gommmeql regulations.

E
icked rarked, and tabaled, and ars In all respects in proper condition for transpart by hi

1
{
l

e, Operators” Name & Title:

BPAanifTvna

.

Ooerstor's Sionatura [
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| L S
LD VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL No: 4023505
' > a BIVISION OF ®
; :’ i } @ BROWNING-FEARS INDUSTRIES 4001 VASCO ROAD
¢ . : # LIVERMORE, CA 94550
: Pate : §5-13-98 Tiee In: 10:13:68 Time Out: 18:23:35 (510) 447-0491 \
§ Ticket ¥ & ASSTED oW § @ 188TB73 LHe §:  O0BRe73
: Customer  : STREFWBORN £
Az Uehicle § : 308863 Lic Plate: g ¥
gREp A oW
2 )Sg Manifest 3 @ 843325 M Transporter: B i
"‘,‘il ég Sewrce Cd Benerator : EDT  CAL TRANS WARNING: Transponinfg any unauthorized S:E
- Fid . : rdous o this facility for di is
) EB“H?t o - Operator: RAY gfggibitedvgﬂ?a;f hPer:g’n';y violgt?:gsfl!lis 4
5TNE Capacity 10,98 yd Scale In ¥ : 1 Srale Dut #: 2 prohibition are subject to civil and criminal .
5  Bross Wb @ 1217 Tare W b6 Net Ht: 5.2L tn prosecution.
% 2
}‘:‘ }gg Ttes  Descr Actual  Bill Gty  $/Unit  Extended .
30
. %N ildren must remain in vehi 3
)% é123t  SOIL 5.0 6.81 TR 1800608 188. 18 A e oo aowed.
11110 Sub Total..... $ 193,18 s v Permensemran on fos carre® =
ﬂgﬂé No se permite llevar cosas del dompe
£ 0% Totalseeonenen 163. 18 apselutemente
]
Yo
£ TR YU FOR YOUR BUSTNESS!!!
)y WAYE R GREAT DAY:!!
. )
i




